
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029926-2021 

Contract

Provision of a Child Exploitation Support Service (Pilot)
in Staffordshire

Staffordshire Police

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-029926

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02fc5c  

Published 2 December 2021, 11:06am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Staffordshire Police

Staffordshire Police HQ, Weston Road

Stafford

ST18 0YY

Contact

Amy Vukovic

Email

amy.vukovic@staffordshire.pnn.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029926-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/029926-2021
mailto:amy.vukovic@staffordshire.pnn.police.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

National registration number

N/A

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.staffordshire-pfcc.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/31727

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

http://www.staffordshire-pfcc.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/31727


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of a Child Exploitation Support Service (Pilot) in Staffordshire

Reference number

3638

II.1.2) Main CPV code

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The contract is for the provision of child exploitation support service: Targeted Schools’
Programme, Holistic Family Support and the Navigator Programme (Pilot) in Staffordshire.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £399,500

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

98000000 - Other community, social and personal services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 7

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

Main site or place of performance

Staffordshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is a voluntary ex-ante transparency (VEAT) notice to indicate that the Police, Fire and
Crime Commissioner for Staffordshire intends to extend its current contract with Catch22
Charity Ltd for a further period of 3+1+1 months and the upper limit of the extended contract
value may be an additional GBP £117,500. The requirement for the extension is to ensure
there is no break in continuity of service and to align with the wider partnership
commissioned re-tender is undertaken. (Please see previous VEAT, TED reference: 2020/S
051-122361)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:



Page 5 to 7

Extreme urgency brought about by events unforeseeable for the contracting authority and in
accordance with the strict conditions stated in the directive

Explanation:

In accordance with the provisions of 2 (C) of Article 32 of Directive 2014/24/EU, the
authority intends to award the contract without prior publication in the OJEU due to extreme
urgency brought about by events unforeseeable by the contracting authority.

The current service in place to support vulnerable children affected by exploitation in
Staffordshire and Stoke-on-Trent, is delivered by Catch22 Charity Ltd under a contract co-
commissioned with Local Authorities in Staffordshire, with one Authority acting as lead
commissioner.

In April 2020, additional funding was made available to the Police, Fire and Crime
Commissioner for Staffordshire, to enhance support for vulnerable children, through a
targeted schools programme and holistic family support which would act as a 12 month pilot
and would align with the expiry of the main co-commissioned contract.

This voluntary ex-ante transparency (VEAT) notice is to indicate that the Police, Fire and
Crime Commissioner for Staffordshire now intends to extend it's pilot contract with Catch22
Charity Ltd, for a further period of 3+1+1 months. The requirement for this extension is to
ensure there is no break in continuity of service whilst the wider co-commissioned re-tender
is undertaken of the main contracted services, which have also been extended.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 051-122361

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:122361-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Provision of a Child Exploitation Support Service (Pilot) in Staffordshire

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

11 October 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Catch 22 Charity Ltd

27 Pear Tree Street

London

EC1V 3AG

Email

PFCC@staffordshire-pfcc.pnn.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:PFCC@staffordshire-pfcc.pnn.gov.uk


Page 7 to 7

NUTS code

UKG2 - Shropshire and Staffordshire

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £282,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £399,500

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

The authority intends to extend it's contract with Catch22 Charity Ltd.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

The Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-11T07:33:23+0100
	TCPDF




